IR Receiver Modules for Remote Control Systems
1
 3 19026
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES
 Calculators Marking Packages
DESCRIPTION
The TSOP98... series devices are the latest generation
miniaturized IR receiver modules for infrared remote control

MECHANICAL DATA
1 = OUT, 2 = GND, 3 = VS
ORDERING CODE
TSOP986.. - 1500 pieces in bags
BLOCK DIAGRAM
APPLICATION CIRCUIT
S
R1 and C1 recommended to reduce supply ripple for VS < 2.2 V
PARTS TABLE
AGC  MAXIMIZED NOISE SUPPRESSION
(AGC6)
2
g e Product Pa 3 D Model s
Holde r s s Bends and Cu t
 k 30 Ω
2
3
1
Demo-
pass AGC Input
PIN
Band
dulator
Control circuit
16833-13
C 1
IR receiver
G ND
μC
R 1
 V +
G ND
Tran s mitter
with
T S ALxxxx
V S
V O
17170-12
OUT
Carrier frequency
30 kHz TSOP98630
33 kHz TSOP98633
36 kHz TSOP98636 (5)(6)
38 kHz TSOP98638 (3)(4)(11)
40 kHz TSOP98640
56 kHz TSOP98656
Package  Minicast
Pinning  1 = OUT, 2 = GND, 3 = VS
Dimensions (mm)  5.0 W x 6.95 H x 4.8 D
Mounting  Leaded